

CIN: L65920MH1994PLC080618

Email: shareholder.grievances@hdfcbank.com

Website: www.hdfcbank.com

HDFC Bank Limited, Zenith House, Opp. Race Course Gate no. 5 & 6, Keshavrao Khadye Marg, Mahalaxmi, Mumbai- 400034 Tel.: 022 - 3976 0000 / 07 / 12

April 30, 2024

BSE Limited

Dept of Corporate Services Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai 400 001 Scrip Code - 500180

Dear Sir / Madam,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

The Listing Department Exchange Plaza Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai 400 051 Symbol - HDFCBANK

<u>Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015</u>

This is with reference to our intimations dated March 18, 2024 and March 28, 2024, wherein we had informed that Mr. Arvind Kapil had formally expressed his intention to resign in order to pursue an alternative opportunity and subsequently Mr. Sumant Rampal was appointed as a Group Head-Mortgage Business with effect from March 28, 2024 in place of Mr. Arvind Kapil.

We hereby inform that Mr. Arvind Kapil has vacated his office from HDFC Bank Limited w.e.f April 26, 2024 (close of business hours) and accordingly the details as required in terms of disclosure under Regulation 30 read with Points 7 and 7C of Paragraph A of Part A of Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 are enclosed herewith as **Annexure I** and **Annexure II**.

You are requested to kindly take the above on your record.

Yours truly,

For HDFC Bank Limited

Santosh Haldankar Company Secretary Encl: a/a



Annexure I

Sr. No.	Particulars Description	Particulars Description
1.	Name of the Senior Management	Mr. Arvind Kapil
	Personnel	
2.	Reason for change viz. resignation	Resignation of Mr. Arvind Kapil as Group Head
		Retail Assets - Home Loans (within the category
		of Senior Management) of the Bank for reasons
		mentioned herein below.
3.	Date of cessation	Resigned on March 18, 2024 and vacated his
		office on April 26, 2024 (close of business hours)
4.	Brief profile (in case of	Not Applicable
	appointment);	
5.	Disclosure of relationships	Not Applicable
	between directors (in case of	
	appointment of a director).	
6.	Letter of Resignation along with	Mr. Arvind Kapil has tendered his resignation in
	detailed reason for the resignation	order to pursue alternative career opportunity.
		Mr. Arvind Kapil tendered his resignation vide
		letter dated March 18, 2024 however the effective
		date of resignation is April 26, 2024.
		The resignation letter is enclosed as Annexure II .

March 18, 2024

To, Sashidhar Jagdishan MD & CEO HDFC Bank Limited.

Sub: Resignation from the Services of the Bank.

Dear Sir,

It's been an absolute pleasure serving an institution like HDFC Bank for the last 25 years. I would like to take up an opportunity that has availed itself at this time and I would wish to tender my resignation from the services of the Bank.

I know that HDFC Bank would continue scaling new heights and I wish HDFC Bank the very best in its growth trajectory.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely,

Arvind Kapil

Country Head - Mortgage Banking,

HL, LAP & HDFC Sales